2014 Totals for Dogs & Cats

Beginning inventory

Owner Surrender
Clinic

Returned

Seized
Transferred in
Stray

Total Intake

Total Available

DOA

Owner Requested Euthanasia
Adjusted Available
Missing

died

euthanasia

Negative outcomes
Adopted

RTO

Transferred out

Clinic Out

Positive outcomes

Ending Inventory

Total Positive Outcomes
Modified Live Release Rate

Save Rate

Asilomar Live Release Rate

Dogs
344

1024
175
243

3625

47
915
6029
6373
22

69
6282

50
426
478

3391
1202
688
175
5456
347
5803
91.9%

92.4%

92.8%

Cats
339

1553
22
87

683
31

1071

3447

3786
17

25
3744

182

224

411

2595

42

336

21

2994

339

3333

87.9%

89.0%

93.0%

Total
683

2577
197
330

4308

78
1986
9476

10159
39

94
10026

232

650

889

5986

1244

1024

196

8450

686

9136

90.5%

91.1%

92.9%

650

8.9%

33.2%

89%

91.1%

7%

26%



